APPLICATION AND RECOMMENDATION OF PAYMENT Page 10of1

0 [OWREN — PROJECT
Hernando County WALLIEN DR PIPE PROJECT QSbuﬁ.\ APPLICATION NO.:
Board of County Comnussioners 1
20 North Main Street, Suite 460
Brooksville FL 34601-34668 PO 23000833 PERIOD TO
FROMICONTRACTORT VIA FAGF ESSRIMAL [AuchitecEngimmer ] —
GOODWIN BROS CONSTRUCTION INC HERNANDO COUNTY ENGINEERING 6/19/2023
PO BOX 1689 1525 E JEFFERSON STREET
BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34605 BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601 CONTRACT DATE:
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application: .8 made for Payment. as shown .. 1 connection with the Conract /ATTACH SCHEDULE OF VALUES
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF WORK AMOUNT
cro DATE 1|ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE.. ......... $ 180,110.31
NUMBER | APPROVED ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2|NETCHANGE ORDERS . .... ... ... . $ -48.658.61 -
1 19-Jun -48,658.61 3|CURRENT CONTRACTPRICE ......... $ 131.451.70
4|TOTAL WORK COMPLETE & STORED TO DATE $ 131.451.70
S|RETAINAGE:
5% OF COMPLETED & STORED WORK ... ... % 0.00 )
6| TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . ... ....... 3 131,451.70
7|LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS RECOMMENDED (3 0.00 )
8|AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION . ‘ $ 1314517 -
TOTALS 9|BALANCE OF WORK TO COMPLETE, PLUS
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER -48,658 .61 RETAINAGE HELD . 1% 0.00 -
The undarsgned LLM AL TUH carutias Mat 10 the bost of the CONTRAT TOR 5 inowiedge. miotmation &1 Ll Tl [ 1) e W OFF. coverod by tas ARPLIL AT L ! has been completed in
arcordance with the Coniract Docusmants. (2) thal sl pravious progress payment recsived on account of WORK done under the CONTRACT rate a1 fo Bhove have been lpphed lo d enarge n full all abligatona
=* the CONTRACTOR which have «1cutred in connection with the WORK covered by prior APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT numbered | through ! .nclusive. (3) that ille 1o &l v and it NGO in

it WORK or atherwise listed m i «avered by e APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT will pess 1o HERNANDO CUGUNTY (Qwnet ) 8t hme of pavment fres and cleer of ali hens claims. secunity intarsats and
apcumbrances, and {41 thai the current payment shown hersin 18 now dus CONTRACTOR

NOTARY SEAL
. State of: FLORIDA p i 2
By: (/ Subscribed and sw’@'f'nt.f o n 91‘? day of \‘ﬂ 2023
— NotaryPub" B
DATE: (A4 I3 '

PROFESSIONAL’S RECOMMENDATION OF PAYMENT (ArchitecUEnginesr):

{OWNERY}. that to the bast of the PROFESSIONAL'S knowladge. imformation and bebet, the WORK i i accordance with the Conlbracs Documv!s
twith supporting documaniation) meets the raquirements of the Conrract Documents and payment of tne AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT APPLIQ

DATED: ]y, ng 50 20723 SLorm weter ﬂjrh&cr' By:

COUNTY'S RECOMMENDATION OF PAYMENT: I m
DATED: ;/ M& AMOUNT APPROVED FOR PAYMENT: /3 q'S‘

By I, rie: Tategin YoHhe Wods Dingroe- / é’é{/m? &j//vé’é@

Ljad - 03231-5W4365 - 112028 = $[3 457. 7



AJA DOCUMENT G703

Praject Name and Number: WALLIEN DR PIPE PROJECT

for Pay + N

Appiication for Rayment Date: 6/19/2023
For Work Completed Through: 5/19/zn_za

Contractor:  Goodwin Bras Construction, Inc.

i 2 3 s [ [ 7 1 8 e 10 1 12 13 14 | i5 16
WORK COMPLETED TO DATE MATERIALS TOTAL QOMPLETED BALANCE OF WORK
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK U |SCHEDN SCHEDULED TOTAL PREVIOUS |- APPLICATIONS THIS PERICD PRESENTLY AND STORED TO OATE TO COMPLETE
NO, N |QUANTITY UNIT SCHEDULED QUANTITY TOTAL QUANTITY TOTAL STORED QUANTITY VALLE L) QUANTETY YALUE RETAINAGE
1 VALUE VALUE VAME VALVE 7+9) {84 104K) | COMPLETED: (4-13) 6-12) HELD @ 0%
T (4x5) (5x7) (5x9) {12 +4-6) (12 % 0%)
1 |Mobiization LS 1 9,180.00 9,180.00 - 1.000 9,380.00 | v 1 [] -
7 |Maintennce of Traffic 5 [ 2134350 [§ 21343.50 - 1,000 214350 | 1 s -
3 & Grubbmg 5 1 9,450.00 9,450.00 [ - 1.000 9,450.00 1 $ -
4__|Pravention, Control and Ab F | %0 743 857.50 -__| 250000 85750 | 20 s -
5 [Excavakion oY | 40 7223 569,20 - | %0000 2899.20 |- 0 3 -
3 cv 18 97.27 ,750.86 18.000 75086 18 3 -
7 i T ¥ 80 406.52 32 521.60 - [ $ -
7a Y 50 406.52 {32,521.60) F - - [} -
] I 30.34 912.64 - 96.000 3,912.64 9% -
g sV | 875 709 .75 | [ - | 504.000 357336 504 $ 357336 | 57, -
B SY_| -3 709 (2,630.39]] s - [] - 0.00% -371.0000] §  (2,630.39 -
10_|Dewatering I3 1 391500 ,915.00 $ 1.000 391500 | i 3,515.00 | 100.00% 0.0000] § -
Etmr"ﬁhu 3 LF 71 27544 15,556.24 5 - 71,000 19,556.24 | 71 19,556.24 | 100.00% 0.0000 - -
12_|Mitered End Section Eliptical EA ] 4,050 00 8,100.00 s - 2.000 8,100.00 2 £,100.00 | 100.00% 0.0000] § - -
13 13571 Base 5¥ 122 100.59 1237198 1 - 12000 1227198 | - 122 12,271.98 :oom%| 0.0000{ § = -
14_|1.5" Type 5P 12.5 Asphalt Peving Y | 122 172,73 14.973.06 - | 122000 14573.06 |- 122 14,973.06 | 0000/ 0.00 -
15_|Cutand Cap 6" Water Main_ 3 1 472500 4.725.00 - 1.000 4,725.00 | 1 4,725.00 0000 - 18 -
16_[Tia in 6 Water Main LS 1 4,72500 4725.00 - 1.000 4,725.00 | - 1 4,725.00 .0000, -
17_[Tiein 8° Water Main S 1 4,850.00 4860.00 [N - - - L0000 486000 -
178 DEDUCT 5 -1 3 860,00 {4,860 s B - 3 - .008% 2,0000 (4,560.00] -
18_[&" C900 DRI [F 4 €28 277120 | $ - - $ - .00% qo.ooool 2n2 s -
8a F | a0 .28 3 (2771, 5 - - [ - .00%, ~40,0000 (2771.20)] § -
i9 Restraiis EA 10 3706 |3  470.60 3 - - $ - D.00% 10.0000 347060 -
1% GEDUCT EA |10 34700 |3 (3,470.60) 3 - - 3 - 00% -10.0000/ (3470.60]] § -
2[5 M) 45 EA 4 700 [§ 293600 s - - $ - 00% 4,0000 2.936.00 -
20 |ADD/DEDUCT E 734.00 {2,936.00; s - E $ - 00% -4,0000 (2.936.00] -
2 o™ EA 4 308.16 23264 | 5 - 2000 61632 | ~ 2 § 616,32 | 50.00% 2.0000 61632 -
s mn%m EA -2 308.18° 616.32 $ - - [} $ - 0.00% -2.0000 (616.32) -
22_[6* C900 DR1B LF 40 48.50 944.00 $ - 40.000 194400 |~ L] $  1,944.00 | 100.00% 000 - -
2 [o Beil Restraints § 233.00 944,00 | 3 - 3.000 729.00 |~ 3 $ 72900 | 37. 0000 1.215.00 -
23a DUCT EA 3 20100 [1,215.00 - i 3 0 $ - 0.00% -5.0000 (1,215.00) -
746" M 45 EA 4 546.75 2,187.00 - 4000 |4 2187.00 |~ 4 $  2.187.00 | 100.00% 0,0000 - -
25 (6 M) LF 2 308.16 616.32 5 - 2.000 61632 |~ 2 $ 61632 | 100.00% 0.0000 - -
Thnast EA 2 4286 8572 s - 2.000 85.72 | ~ 2 $ 8572 | 100.00% 0.0000 - -
2 Testing 3 1 1,687.50 687.50 s - - 0 - 0,009 1.0000 1,687.50 | & -
7a_|ADDJDEDUCT is a 1,687.50 567,50 3 - . [} $ - 0.00% -1.0000 (1,667.50){ § -
[ Denisty Testing IS 1 4,050.00 4,050.00 s - 1.000 4,050.00 §  4,050.00 | 100.00% - I B
TOTAL 4 131,451.70 [ - § 131,451.70 $ 131,452, 70 5 0.00 | % -




P.O. Box 1689

Brooksville, FL 34605

estimator.goodwinbros@hughes.net

Construction Co., Inc.

Phone {352) 796-0149
Fax {352) 544-1084

Z E
Pay ltems Added/Deleted WALLIEN DR PIPE PROJECT [ S 44 | Amounts
- /
ftems No. item Name Unit Qty Unit Price
Flowable Fill/With
7 Traffic Plates cy -80 406.52 (32,521.60)] -
Performance Turf-
9 Sod-Bahia SY -371 7.09 (2,630.39)| —
Tie in 8" Water
17 Main LS -1 4860.00 (4,860.00)| —
e
18 8" C900 DR18 LF -40 69.28 (2,771.20)
8" Sigma Bell
19 Restraints EA -10 347.06 (3.470.,60)| —
7
20 8" MJ 45 EA -4 734.00 (2,936.00)
21 6" MJ Cap EA -2 308.16 (616.32)
6" Sigma Bell —
23 Restraints EA -5 243.00 (1,215.00)




27 Pressure Testin
g LS -1 1687
50| § (1,687.50)
ADD Density Testing LS 1 4050.00| $ 4,050.00
$ (48,658.61)

TOTAL Addition/Deduction this Change Order...........

Respectfully Submitied,

NS

Goodwin Bros Construcfion

A. Prices have been determined to be fair
and reasonable based on prices submitted
with bid; and/or

( ) B. Prices have been determined to be fair
and reasonable based on negotiations wit

the contractor and the attached supporting

documents ) -
Signamreﬁ()nzx»é:}.k %/4/






